
Agenda 
Yorkville Public Library 

Board of Trustees Meeting 
January 9, 2023, at 7:00 P.M. 

Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 
902 Game Farm Road 

1.    Roll Call  
2.    Recognition of Visitors  
3.    Amendments to the Agenda   
4.    Presentations    
5.    Approval of Minutes  
6.    Correspondence     
7.    Public Comment  
8.    Friends of the Library Report 
9.    Staff Comment     
10.  Report of the Treasurer:  Financial Statement  
     Payment of Bills    
11.  Report of the Library Director  
12.  City Council Liaison  
13.  Standing Committees:  Policy   Personnel    
     Physical Facilities  Finance – meeting update 
     Community Relations  
 
14.  Unfinished Business:   HVAC repairs update 
  
15.  New Business:    Update on flooding in library 
     Director’s evaluation goal #2 

• Research the establishment of a 501c3 for library 
      
      
16.  Executive Session: (if needed)   

1.For the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 
specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for the public body, including hearing testimony 
on a complaint lodged against an employee of the public body, or against legal counsel for the public 
body to determine its validity. 

 
17. New Business (continued)  
 
18. Adjournment 
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Yorkville Public Library 
Board of Trustees  Meeting 

 Monday, December 12, 2022  7:00pm 
902 Game Farm Road – Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 

 
  
The Board of Trustees meeting was called to order at 7:00pm by Vice-President Theron Garcia, roll was called 
and a quorum was established.   
 
Roll Call:    
Tara Schumacher-yes, Sue Shimp-yes, Keri Pesola-yes, Jackie Milschewski-yes, Ryan Forristall-yes, Theron 
Garcia-yes, Rosie Millen-yes, Bret Reifsteck-yes  
 
Absent: Darren Crawford  
 
Others Present: 
Library Director Shelley Augustine, Friends of the Library Susan Neustrom 
 
Recognition of Visitors:   
Vice-President Garcia recognized the Director and guest. 
 
Amendments to the Agenda:  None 
  
Presentations:  None 
  
Approval of Minutes:   November 14, 2022 
Ms. Garcia made a motion to approve the minutes as presented and Ms. Milschewski seconded. 
Roll call:  Shimp-yes, Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Millen-yes, Reifsteck-yes, 
Schumacher-yes.   Carried 8-0. 
 
Correspondence:  None 
 
Public Comment: None 
 
Friends of the Library Report: 
Ms. Neustrom said the Friends meeting was held today along with a staff lunch.  They discussed the mini-golf 
event and used book sale which needs a chairman.  A social was discussed for Friends of Library and it was 
decided to hold it in April in conjunction with Library Week.   
 
Staff Comment:  None 
                
Report of the Treasurer: 
 Financial Statement 
Treasurer Milschewski said there was a bill for boiler glycol replacement for $4,000.   
 Payment of Bills 
Ms. Milschewski moved to pay the bills as follows, seconded by Ms. Garcia.   
 $27,434.28      Accounts Payable 
 $37,753,89      Payroll  
 $65,188.17      Total 
             
Roll call:   Pesola-yes, Milschewski-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Millen-yes, Reifsteck-yes, Schumacher-yes, 
Shimp-yes.  Carried 8-0  
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Report of the Library Director: 
Director Augustine reported the following: 

1. Ms. Weiss held the Polar Express event. 
2. Hosted a cookbook author on Zoom, part of Illinois Libraries Present. 
3. Holding program about Carole King sponsored by Friends and Illinois Libraries Present. 
4. 4-H Science Explorers will create DNA model. 
5. 3-D printing resuming and is being spearheaded by a high school student. 
6. Starting healthy cooking class with yoga instructor January 16. 
7. Had Hix Brothers Ukulele program. 
8. Ms. Augustine reached out to STAR Net team who sponsors eclipse events for public libraries.  She 

attended a Zoom meeting with Adler Planetarium regarding eclipses in 2023 and 2024.  Possible 
sponsorship with Parks and Rec? 

9. Library had a Community Giving Tree and winter clothing accessories were collected for Food Pantry. 
10. Hired new part time person for circulation, 2 people have resigned.  
11. Staff holiday party to be held. 
12. Mini golf meetings to be held, all holes are assigned and sponsored.  Tickets have gone on sale. 
13. Received $200 anonymous donation for children's department 
14. Director noted programs for November nearly doubled from 2021 to 2022. Attendance is up 98%. 

 
City Council Liaison:   None 
 
Standing Committees:   None 
              
Unfinished Business: 
 HVAC Repairs Update 
Facilities Manager Steve Raasch did a recap report which Ms. Augustine shared with the Board.  A glycol refresh 
was done, all glycol removed and 165 new gallons were added.  A chiller investigation was done to determine if 
there was a leak, but none was found initially.  One was found later and was repaired.  There is a rewiring issue 
with the boiler and is being repaired, but should not be charged to the library.  Based on a report from Ted 
Milschewski and Trico,  replacement of the chiller is not needed next year, but possibly in 2025/2026.  Mr. 
Raasch recommends an engineering work study and that it be included in the budget planning for next year.  The 
natural gas usage is still being tracked and there is a 52% decrease. 
 
New Business   
 Set Finance Committee Meeting Date for FY24 Budget Planning   
A meeting was set for January 4, 2023 at 6pm. 
     
Executive Session:  None 
 
Adjournment: 
There was no further business and the meeting adjourned at 7:20pm.    
 
Minutes respectfully submitted by Marlys Young, Minute Taker  
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DATE: 12/19/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                             PAGE:   1
TIME: 12:32:39                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900127   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        12/25/22

122522-A.HERNANDEZ    11/30/22    01  MENARDS#102722-GRIPPER, TAPE      79-790-56-00-5640            22.73
02  MENARDS#110222-CONCRETE           79-790-56-00-5640            92.86
03  FORMING, COVER, HEAVY DUTY          ** COMMENT **
04  FRAMES                              ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:              115.59 *

122522-A.SIMMONS      11/30/22    01  CORRO-TECH-CHLORINE               52-520-54-00-5444           343.00
02  ADS-NOV 2022-JAN 2023 ALARM       24-216-54-00-5446           233.70
03  MONITORING AT 102 E VAN EMMON       ** COMMENT **
04  ADS-NOV 2022-JAN 2023 ALARM       24-216-54-00-5446           183.03
05  MONITORING AT 651 PRAIRIE           ** COMMENT **
06  POINTE DR                           ** COMMENT **
07  ADS-ADJUSTED TAMPER AND           24-216-54-00-5446           102.00
08  CLEARED SYSTEM AT 651 PRAIRIE       ** COMMENT **
09  POINTE DR                           ** COMMENT **
10  ADANNUAL ALARM MONITORING AT      82-820-54-00-5462         1,457.29
11  902 GAME FARM RD                    ** COMMENT **
12  VERIZON-OCT 2022 IN CAR UNITS     01-210-54-00-5440           612.17
13  COMCAST-10/20-11/19 INTERNET      24-216-54-00-5440           289.58
14  AT 651 PRAIRIE POINTE DR            ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:            3,220.77 *

122522-B.BEHRENS      11/30/22    01  MENARDS#111622-RODS, GRINGING     01-410-56-00-5620            18.77
02  POINT                               ** COMMENT **
03  NAPA#327807-BULBS                 01-410-56-00-5628            15.28

INVOICE TOTAL:               34.05 *

122522-B.OLSON        11/30/22    01  ILCMA-NOV. LUNCH EVENT            01-110-54-00-5412            65.00
02  AMERICAN AIRLINES-WASHINGTON      01-110-54-00-5415           383.21
03  DC TRANSPORT FOR AGENCY             ** COMMENT **
04  DISCUSSIONS                         ** COMMENT **
05  ZOOM-OCT 23-11/22 USER FEES       01-110-54-00-5462           209.96

INVOICE TOTAL:              658.17 *

122522-B.PFIZENMAIER  11/30/22    01  MENARDS#103022-MOTOR OIL,         01-210-56-00-5620            44.95
02  HEADLIGHT BULB                      ** COMMENT **
03  FITNESS FACTORY-KETTLEBELLS       01-000-24-00-2420           962.00
04  MENARDS#111622-HEADLIGHT BULBS    01-210-56-00-5620            16.99

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,023.94 *

122522-B.VALLES       11/30/22    01  MENARDS#111722-HEAT GUN           01-410-56-00-5630            46.00
02  MENARDS#112222-CLMP, SOAP         01-410-56-00-5620            11.47
03  NAPA#327828-FUSES                 01-410-56-00-5628            21.96
04  GJOVIKS#423506-INSTALL RUNNING    01-410-54-00-5490           674.67
05  BOARDS                              ** COMMENT **
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DATE: 12/19/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                             PAGE:   2
TIME: 12:32:39                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900127   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        12/25/22

122522-B.VALLES       11/30/22    06  GJOVIKS#423507-INSTALL RUNNING    01-410-54-00-5490           674.67
07  BOARDS                              ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,428.77 *

122522-D.BROWN        11/30/22    01  GRAINGER-LABEL TAPE CARTRIDGE     51-510-56-00-5620            24.07
02  GRAINGER-HARD HAT RETURNED        51-510-56-00-5600          -160.99
03  GJOVIK#432084-INSTALL RUNNING     51-510-54-00-5490           672.99
04  BOARDS                              ** COMMENT **
05  GJOVIK#423082-INSTALL RUNNING     51-510-54-00-5490           672.99
06  BOARDS                              ** COMMENT **
07  MENARDS#112322-BAND SAW           51-510-56-00-5630           161.35
08  BLADES, NIPPLES, BAND SAW           ** COMMENT **
09  MENARDS#112322-RETURNED BAND      51-510-56-00-5630          -148.96
10  SAW & BLADES                        ** COMMENT **
11  MENARDS#112222-PVS UNION,         51-510-56-00-5638            74.28
12  RISERS, ELBOWS, BLADES              ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,295.73 *

122522-D.DEBORD       11/30/22    01  AMAZON PRIME MONTHLY FEE          82-820-54-00-5460            14.99
INVOICE TOTAL:               14.99 *

122522-D.HENNE        11/30/22    01  MENARDS#111622-DOOR KNOB          24-216-56-00-5656            17.97
02  MENARDS#112322-WIRE,HOLE STRAP    23-230-56-00-5642           112.56
03  MENARDS#111522-NUTS,BOLTS,        01-410-56-00-5620            29.99
04  WASHERS                             ** COMMENT **
05  ACE#542367-FUSE                   01-410-56-00-5628             5.98

INVOICE TOTAL:              166.50 *

122522-D.SMITH        11/30/22    01  HOME DEPO-SOCKETS                 79-790-56-00-5630            17.28
02  MENARDS#110422-SOCKET TRAYS       79-790-56-00-5630            39.96
03  MENARDS#110822-DROP CLOTHS        79-790-56-00-5620            11.97
04  MENARDS#112222-NUTS, BOLTS        79-790-56-00-5640            25.65
05  MENARDS#112322-BULBS, STAKE       79-790-56-00-5640            92.87
06  FLAGS, ANTIFREEZE                   ** COMMENT **
07  MASTER HALCO#231298737-POSTS,     79-790-56-00-5646         5,500.00

INVOICE TOTAL:            5,687.73 *

122522-E.DHUSE        11/30/22    01  STANDARD-BROOMBADGER RENTAL       01-410-54-00-5485         4,950.00
02  SAFETY GEAR-JACKETS               01-410-56-00-5600           260.79
03  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR                01-410-56-00-5620           365.60
04  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR                51-510-56-00-5620           365.60
05  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR                52-520-56-00-5620           365.60
06  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR RETURNED       52-520-56-00-5620          -281.93
07  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR RETURNED       51-510-56-00-5620          -281.93
08  AMAZON-SAFETY GEAR RETURNED       52-520-56-00-5620          -281.92
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DATE: 12/19/22                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                             PAGE:   5
TIME: 12:32:39                                          MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM                        CHECK
INVOICE #              DATE        #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900127   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        12/25/22

122522-J.WEISS        11/30/22    01  EVENTBRITE-REGISTRATION FOR       82-820-54-00-5412            17.55
02  ANNUAL MULTI-LIBRARY STAFF DAY      ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:               17.55 *

122522-K.BALOG        11/30/22    01  COMCAST-10/15-11/14 INTERNET      01-640-54-00-5449         1,164.43
02  SHRED IT-OCT 2022 SHREDDING       01-210-54-00-5462           242.96
03  COMCAST-11/08-11/07 CABLE         01-210-54-00-5440            21.06
04  ACCURINT-SEPT 2022 SEARCHES       01-210-54-00-5462           150.00

INVOICE TOTAL:            1,578.45 *

122522-K.BARKSDALE    11/30/22    01  AMAZON-KEURIG COFFEE MAKER,       01-220-56-00-5620           128.45
02  KCUPS                               ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:              128.45 *

122522-K.GREGORY      11/30/22    01  MENARDS#111422-MERRY & BRIGHT     79-795-56-00-5606            25.00
02  GIFT CARD                           ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL:               25.00 *

122522-K.JONES        11/30/22    01  AMAZON-COPY PAPER                 01-110-56-00-5610            51.99
02  WAREHOUSE-PAPER TOWEL             01-110-56-00-5610            32.16
03  AMAZON-EXPANDABLE ENVELOPES       01-120-56-00-5610             8.99
04  AMAZON-COPY PAPER, TAPE           01-110-56-00-5610           164.48
05  AMAZON-TEASPOONS                  01-110-56-00-5610            29.99
06  AMAZON-FORKS                      01-110-56-00-5610            27.39

INVOICE TOTAL:              315.00 *

122522-M.CARYLE       11/30/22    01  PSI-UNMANNED AIRCRAFT EXAM        01-210-54-00-5412           175.00
02  REGISTRATION-SHEPHERD               ** COMMENT **
03  PSI-UNMANNED AIRCRAFT EXAM        01-210-54-00-5412           175.00
04  REGISTRATION-KETCHMARK              ** COMMENT **
05  PSI-UNMANNED AIRCRAFT EXAM        01-210-54-00-5412           175.00
06  REGISTRATION-CARLYLE                ** COMMENT **
07  O'HERRON-SERVICE UNIFORM          01-210-56-00-5600           634.24
08  COMMERCIAL TIRE-6 TIRES           01-210-54-00-5495           846.54
09  GALLS-HAIX BOOTS                  01-210-56-00-5620           150.67
10  GALLS-TOURNIQUETS, BANDAGES,      01-210-56-00-5620         1,038.28
11  EARPHONES, AUDIO TUBE WITH          ** COMMENT **
12  PLUGGLOVES                          ** COMMENT **
13  GJOVIK#421690-ALIGNMENT           01-210-54-00-5495           104.99
14  GJOVIK#421691-REPLACE TIRES       01-210-54-00-5495           163.79
15  GJOVIK#421985-OIL CHANGE          01-210-54-00-5495            69.12
16  GJOVIK#421758-OIL CHANGE          01-210-54-00-5495            69.12
17  GJOVIK#422026-REPLACE BATTERY     01-210-54-00-5495           249.95
18  GJOVIK#422224-REPLACED PURGE      01-210-54-00-5495         1,060.71
19  VALVE, REPLACE 4 TIRES              ** COMMENT **
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DATE: 12/19/22 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE PAGE:  10
TIME: 12:32:39 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER
ID:   AP225000.WOW

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION DATE ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900127   FNBO       FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA                        12/25/22

122522-R.WOOLSEY 11/30/22    81  AMPERAGE#1346072-LAMPS,BALLAST    24-216-56-00-5656 165.60
82  AMPERAGE#1344534-CORN COB LED 23-230-56-00-5642 166.65
83  AMPERAGE#1347830-BALLAST KIT 23-230-56-00-5642 96.60
84  AMPERAGE#1347446-UTILCO LOCKS 23-230-56-00-5642 594.23
85  AMPERAGE#1347601-BALLAST KIT 23-230-56-00-5642 58.40
86  MINER#339900-DEC 2022 MANAGED 01-410-54-00-5462 366.85
87  SERVICES RADIO ** COMMENT **
88  MINER#339900-DEC 2022 MANAGED 51-510-54-00-5462 430.65
89  SERVICES RADIO ** COMMENT **
90  MINER#339900-DEC 2022 MANAGED 52-520-54-00-5462 287.10
91  SERVICES RADIO ** COMMENT **
92  MINER#339900-DEC 2022 MANAGED 79-790-54-00-5462 510.40
93  SERVICES RADIO ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 20,103.71 *

122522-S.AUGUSTINE    11/30/22    01  LIBERTY MUTUAL-BOND RENEWAL 82-820-54-00-5462 652.00
02  QUILL-LABELS 82-820-56-00-5610 5.64
03  QUILL-POLYETHYLENE 82-820-56-00-5621 53.06
04  STARBUCKS-GIFTCARDS 82-820-56-00-5676 20.00
05  AMAZON-PUZZEL RETURN CREDIT 82-000-24-00-2480 -21.99
06  MENARDS-SLIDERS, CARDS 82-820-56-00-5610 23.48
07  QUILL-NAME BADGES, DESK PADS, 82-820-56-00-5610 223.73
08  COPY PAPER ** COMMENT **
09  QUILL-GARBAGE BAGS, WINDEX 82-820-56-00-5621 285.82
10  TRIBUNE-SUBSCRIPTION THROUGH 82-820-54-00-5460 235.42
11  01/29/23 ** COMMENT **
12  AMAZON-ENVELOPES 82-820-56-00-5610 23.06
13  AMAZON-CRAFT SUPPLIES 82-000-24-00-2480 125.97

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,626.19 *

122522-S.IWANSKI 11/30/22    01  YORKVILLE POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 23.70
02  EVENTBRITE-REGISTRATION FOR 82-820-54-00-5412 17.55
03  ANNUAL MULTI-LIBRARY STAFF DAY ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 41.25 *

122522-S.RASCH 11/30/22    01  HOME DEPO-STORAGE SHELVING 24-216-60-00-6030 3,204.88
02  HOME DEPO-STORAGE SHELVING 24-216-60-00-6030 6,468.97
03  AMAZON-FILTERS 24-216-54-00-5446 306.10
04  HOME DEPO-10 MICROWAVES, 8 24-216-60-00-6030 9,943.95
05  REFRIGERATORS, 1 DISHWASHER ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 19,923.90 *

122522-S.REDMON 11/30/22    01  AMAZON-FIRST AID SUPPLIES 79-795-56-00-5620 164.29
02  AMAZON-FIRST AID SUPPLIES 79-795-56-00-5620 340.84
03  SMITHEREEN-OCT 2022 PC SERVICE    79-795-54-00-5495 74.00

Total for all Highlighted Library Invoices: $3,157.278
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82-820 LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840 LIBRARY CAPITAL

DATE: 01/04/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 08:51:02 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  01/09/23

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105248    BAKTAY BAKER & TAYLOR

2037169407 12/05/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 406.27
INVOICE TOTAL: 406.27 *

2037176903 12/05/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 722.03
INVOICE TOTAL: 722.03 *

2037179693 12/05/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 338.18
INVOICE TOTAL: 338.18 *

2037187974 12/06/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 265.07
INVOICE TOTAL: 265.07 *

2037200166 12/14/22   01  BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5686 492.19
INVOICE TOTAL: 492.19 *

CHECK TOTAL: 2,223.74

105249    DELAGE DLL FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

78517389 12/19/22   01  FEB 2023 COPIER LEASE 82-820-54-00-5462 185.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 185.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 185.00

105250    ELMUSA ELM USA INC

54857 12/21/22   01  ECO PRO DISC REPAIR SYSTEM 82-820-56-00-5620 1,382.95
INVOICE TOTAL: 1,382.95 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,382.95

105251    IMPERIAL    IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC

158313 12/08/22   01  DEC 2022 CLEANING SERVICES 82-820-54-00-5462 5,177.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 5,177.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 5,177.00
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82-820 LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840 LIBRARY CAPITAL

DATE: 01/04/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 08:51:02 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  01/09/23

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105252    LLWCONSU    LLOYD WARBER

10538 12/06/22   01  NOV 2022 ONSITE IT SUPPORT 82-820-54-00-5462 540.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 540.00 *

10542 12/31/22   01  DEC 2022 ONSITE IT SUPPORT 82-820-54-00-5462 720.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 720.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,260.00

105253    METRONET    METRO FIBERNET LLC

1651373-010123 01/01/23   01  JAN 2023 INTERNET 82-820-54-00-5440 124.97
INVOICE TOTAL: 124.97 *

CHECK TOTAL: 124.97

105254    MIDWTAPE    MIDWEST TAPE

503046910 12/03/22   01  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 68.97
INVOICE TOTAL: 68.97 *

503067057 12/08/22   01  DVDS 84-840-56-00-5685 51.23
INVOICE TOTAL: 51.23 *

503150835 12/27/22   01  AUDIO BOOKS 84-840-56-00-5683 299.95
INVOICE TOTAL: 299.95 *

CHECK TOTAL: 420.15

105255    NICOR NICOR GAS

91-85-68-4012 8-1122   12/05/22   01  11/01-12/02 902 GAME FARM RD    82-820-54-00-5480 1,798.27
INVOICE TOTAL: 1,798.27 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,798.27
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82-820 LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840 LIBRARY CAPITAL

DATE: 01/04/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 08:51:02 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  01/09/23

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105256    PRAIRCAT    PRAIRIECAT

8295 01/03/23   01  01/01-03/31 PARTICIPATION FEES  82-820-54-00-5468 4,354.50
INVOICE TOTAL: 4,354.50 *

CHECK TOTAL: 4,354.50

105257    PROQUEST    PROQUEST INFORMATION

70749915 01/01/23   01  ANCESTRY LIBRARY RENEWAL 82-820-54-00-5460 1,441.30
INVOICE TOTAL: 1,441.30 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,441.30

105258    RAILS RAILS

10286 01/03/23   01  EREAD MEMBERSHIP FEE RENEWAL    82-820-54-00-5468 391.50
INVOICE TOTAL: 391.50 *

CHECK TOTAL: 391.50

105259    TCG TCG SOLUTIONS, INC

22-0130 08/01/22   01  HOSTED VOIP ACCESS-AUG 2022 82-820-54-00-5440 415.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 415.00 *

22-0156 09/01/22   01  HOSTED VOIP ACCESS-SEPT 2022    82-820-54-00-5440 415.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 415.00 *

22-0157 10/01/22   01  HOSTED VOIP ACCESS-AUG 2022 82-820-54-00-5440 415.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 415.00 *

22-0296 12/01/22   01  HOSTED VOIP ACCESS-DEC 2022 82-820-54-00-5440 445.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 445.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 1,690.00
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82-820 LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840 LIBRARY CAPITAL

DATE: 01/04/23 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
TIME: 08:51:02 CHECK REGISTER
PRG ID:  AP215000.WOW

CHECK DATE:  01/09/23

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM
NUMBER DATE #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105260    TODAYS TODAY'S BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC

14142 12/09/22   01  TOWER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 82-820-54-00-5462 325.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 325.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 325.00

105261    YOUNGM MARLYS J. YOUNG

121222-LIB 12/28/22   01  12/12/22 LIB MEETING MINUTES    82-820-54-00-5462 85.00
INVOICE TOTAL: 85.00 *

CHECK TOTAL: 85.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID: 20,859.38
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

ADMINISTRATION 17,438.34       -                  17,438.34       1,552.02         863.45            19,853.81            

FINANCE 11,949.81       -                  11,949.81       1,063.52         633.63            13,646.96            

POLICE 132,238.22     9,864.46         142,102.68     558.15            10,238.25       152,899.08          

COMMUNITY DEV. 27,902.22       -                  27,902.22       2,523.35         2,096.98         32,522.55            

STREETS 22,203.84       580.69            22,784.53       2,036.73         1,682.14         26,503.40            

BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,328.71         87.33              2,416.04         228.38            196.30            2,840.72              

WATER 17,092.99       429.11            17,522.10       1,559.47         1,271.15         20,352.72            

SEWER 7,336.08         69.62              7,405.70         659.11            538.82            8,603.63              

PARKS 28,719.84       -                  28,719.84       2,531.32         2,150.30         33,401.46            

RECREATION 21,558.71       -                  21,558.71       1,685.39         1,611.91         24,856.01            

LIBRARY 15,857.86       -                  15,857.86       995.56            1,163.76         18,017.18            

TOTALS 304,626.62$   11,031.21$     315,657.83$   15,393.00$     22,446.69$     353,497.52$        

TOTAL PAYROLL 353,497.52$   

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

December 9, 2022
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

MAYOR & LIQ. COM. 908.34$          -$                908.34$          -$                69.49$            977.83$                

ALDERMAN 3,900.00         -                  3,900.00         -                  298.35            4,198.35               

ADMINISTRATION 18,466.11       -                  18,466.11       1,643.48         893.87            21,003.46             

FINANCE 12,116.45       -                  12,116.45       1,078.36         534.29            13,729.10             

POLICE 127,379.02     4,002.53         131,381.55     558.15            9,389.13         141,328.83           

COMMUNITY DEV. 27,902.22       -                  27,902.22       2,483.30         1,831.61         32,217.13             

STREETS 22,228.90       220.74            22,449.64       1,998.03         1,648.50         26,096.17             

BUILDING & GROUNDS 2,328.71         130.99            2,459.70         218.91            188.17            2,866.78               

WATER 17,093.00       380.78            17,473.78       1,555.15         1,267.83         20,296.76             

SEWER 7,336.11         25.47              7,361.58         655.18            535.44            8,552.20               

PARKS 28,831.78       28,831.78       2,543.24         2,139.73         33,514.75             

RECREATION 22,800.22       -                  22,800.22       1,733.22         1,695.39         26,228.83             

LIBRARY 16,460.25       -                  16,460.25       995.56            1,209.83         18,665.64             

TOTALS 307,751.11$   4,760.51$       312,511.62$   15,462.58$     21,701.63$     349,675.83$         

TOTAL PAYROLL 349,675.83$    

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

December 22, 2022
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Library CC Check Register  (Pages 1 ‐ 4) 12/25/2022 $3,157.27
Library Check Register  (Pages 5 ‐ 8) 01/09/2023 20,859.38

IPRF ‐ Jan 2023 Work Comp Ins 12/13/2022 1,025.64
Delage ‐ Jan 2023 Copier Lease 12/13/2022 185.00
Illinois State Police‐Fingerprinting 12/13/2022 28.25
First Non‐Profit‐2022 4th Qtr Unemployement Ins 12/21/2022 295.18
Illinois State Police‐Fingerprinting 12/21/2022 28.25

TOTAL BILLS PAID:  $25,578.97

DATE

Bi‐weekly (Page 9) 12/09/2022 $18,017.18
Bi‐weekly (Page 10) 12/22/2022 18,665.64

TOTAL PAYROLL: $36,682.82

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $62,261.79

PAYROLL

	YORKVILLE	LIBRARY	BOARD

BILL	LIST	SUMMARY

Monday,	January	9,	2023

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
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DATE: 01/03/2023                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                                        PAGE:   1
TIME: 15:30:19                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT
ID:   GL440000.WOW                                            FOR FISCAL YEAR  2023

ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 08

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT            CREDIT_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
01               05/01/2022       BEGINNING BALANCE                                                                                        55,275.84

AP-220525MB 05/24/2022  21   METERNALLY.COM-DVD &            FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900118  052522-G,HIX-B                65.45
GJ-220531LB 06/02/2022  05   May 2022 Deposits                                                                                            93.00_________________________________

TOTAL PERIOD 01 ACTIVITY                                     65.45             93.00

02   AP-220613B  06/06/2022  01   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036714384                 1,083.04
06/06/2022  02   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036721767                   378.72
06/06/2022  03   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105168  2036735616                   720.23

AP-220625MB 06/15/2022 157   HOME DEPO-PLANTER FLOWERS       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-D.DEBORD-B            131.20
06/15/2022 158   AMAZON-FIRE TABLET              FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-S.AUGUSTINE-B          99.99
06/15/2022 159   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-S.AUGUSTINE-B          18.90
06/15/2022 160   AMAZON-BOOK                     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900120  062522-S.AUGUSTINE-B          18.95_________________________________

TOTAL PERIOD 02 ACTIVITY                                  2,451.03              0.00

03   AP-220725MB 07/19/2022 243   NCG-SUMMER READING CLUB PRIZE   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900122  072522-G.HIX-B                60.00
07/19/2022 244   GRACE-SUMMER READING CLUB       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900122  072522-G.HIX-B                30.97
07/19/2022 245   FOXY'S-SUMMER READING CLUB      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900122  072522-G.HIX-B                20.00
07/19/2022 246   GROUND EFFECTS-PEBBLES          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900122  072522-J.WEISS-B               6.93

GJ-220731LB 08/01/2022  05   July 2022 Deposits                                                                                          300.00_________________________________
TOTAL PERIOD 03 ACTIVITY                                    117.90            300.00

04   AP-220825M  08/22/2022 202   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-D.DEBORD               78.63
08/22/2022 203   GUMROAD-BOOKS                   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-J.WEISS                24.00
08/22/2022 204   TARGET-CANDY, WATER,GIFT CARDS  FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-J.WEISS                90.09
08/22/2022 205   TARGET-FRIENDS OF HARRY POTTER  FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-J.WEISS               123.86
08/22/2022 206   JEWEL-POPCORN, BOWLS            FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-M.CURTIS               13.85
08/22/2022 207   AMAZON-RAFFLE TICKETS           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-S.AUGUSTINE            15.54
08/22/2022 208   AMAZON-CHOCOLATE BALLS          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-S.AUGUSTINE            33.96
08/22/2022 209   AMAZON-CONTACT LENS SOLUTION,   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-S.AUGUSTINE           225.63
08/22/2022 210   AMAZON-CANDY                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900123  082522-S.AUGUSTINE           120.68

GJ-220831LB 09/01/2022  05   August 2022 Deposits                                                                                        400.00_________________________________
TOTAL PERIOD 04 ACTIVITY                                    726.24            400.00

05   AP-220912   09/06/2022  01   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105202  2036897861                   636.81
AP-220925M  09/22/2022 291   DOLLAR TREE-SUPPLIES FOR HARRY  FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900124  092522-J.WEISS                43.75

09/22/2022 292   AMAZON-TABLE COVERS             FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900124  092522-S.AUGUSTINE            80.86
09/22/2022 293   AMAZON-TABLE COVER REFUND       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900124  092522-S.AUGUSTINE                              32.99
09/22/2022 294   MENARDS#49899-PLANTS, SOIL      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900124  092522-S.AUGUSTINE            22.11

GJ-220930LB 10/04/2022  05   Sept 2022 Deposits                                                                                          100.00_________________________________
TOTAL PERIOD 05 ACTIVITY                                    783.53            132.99

06   AP-221025M  10/18/2022 373   MENARDS#44442-MULCH             FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-D.DEBORD               26.52
10/18/2022 374   MENARDS#44444-MULCH, GRAVEL     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-D.DEBORD               24.90
10/18/2022 375   MENARDS#092222-FALL DECOR       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-D.DEBORD               92.37
10/18/2022 376   DOLLAR TREE-FRENDS              FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-J.WEISS                23.75
10/18/2022 377   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-M.CURTIS               97.32
10/18/2022 378   BRICKS R US-2 CONCRETE BRICKS   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900125  102522-S.AUGUSTINE            65.37

GJ-221031LB 11/02/2022  05   Oct 2022 Deposits                                                                                           471.50_________________________________
TOTAL PERIOD 06 ACTIVITY                                    330.23            471.50

17



 

DATE: 01/03/2023                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                                        PAGE:   2
TIME: 15:30:19                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT
ID:   GL440000.WOW                                            FOR FISCAL YEAR  2023

ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 08

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT            CREDIT_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
07   AP-221125M  11/18/2022 418   TARGET-SNACKS, C&R SKETCH       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-J.WEISS                32.96

11/18/2022 419   MENARDS#102122-STONES, CANDY    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-J.WEISS                88.47
11/18/2022 420   MENARDS#102122-FABRIC, STONES   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-J.WEISS                52.66
11/18/2022 421   DOLLAR TREE-FRIENDS             FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-J.WEISS                31.25
11/18/2022 422   BOOK PAGE-ANNUAL RENEWAL        FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-S.AUGUSTINE           411.50
11/18/2022 423   AMAZON-PUZZELS, PAINTER'S       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-S.AUGUSTINE            94.56
11/18/2022 424   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-S.AUGUSTINE            45.98
11/18/2022 425   AMAZON-BOOK                     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900126  112522-S.AUGUSTINE            14.49

GJ-221130LB 12/01/2022  05   Nov 2022 Deposits                                                                                           750.00_________________________________
TOTAL PERIOD 07 ACTIVITY                                    771.87            750.00

08   AP-221212   12/06/2022  01   SEPT 2022-JUN 2023 ILLINOIS     RAILS                105243  10147                        750.00
AP-221225M  12/19/2022 359   AMAZON-PUZZEL RETURN CREDIT     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900127  122522-S.AUGUSTINE                              21.99

12/19/2022 360   AMAZON-CRAFT SUPPLIES           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900127  122522-S.AUGUSTINE           125.97
GJ-221231LB 01/03/2023  04   Dec 2022 Deposits                                                                                         1,900.00_________________________________

TOTAL PERIOD 08 ACTIVITY                                    875.97          1,921.99
TOTAL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY                                    6,122.22          4,069.48
ENDING BALANCE                                                             53,223.10

GRAND TOTAL                                                   0.00         53,223.10
TOTAL DIFFERENCE                                              0.00         53,223.10
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% of Fiscal Year 8% 17% 25% 33% 42% 50% 58% 67% Year-to-Date  FISCAL YEAR 2023 
ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION May-22 June-22 July-22 August-22 September-22 October-22 November-22 December-22 Totals  BUDGET % of Budget

LIBRARY OPERATIONS REVENUES

Taxes

82-000-40-00-4000 PROPERTY TAXES 44,628                377,451              15,406                27,464                341,193              7,663                  6,708                  -                     820,513                        822,463                        99.76%

82-000-40-00-4083 PROPERTY TAXES-DEBT SERVICE 45,978                388,869              15,872                28,295                351,515              7,894                  6,911                  -                     845,334                        844,771                        100.07%

Intergovernmental

82-000-41-00-4120 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 3,996                  -                     2,877                  328                     -                     3,875                  -                     1,269                  12,344                          8,000                           154.30%

82-000-41-00-4160 FEDERAL GRANTS 870                     -                     840                     -                     -                     -                     746                     -                     2,456                           -                               0.00%

82-000-41-00-4170 STATE GRANTS -                     -                     -                     31,761                -                     -                     -                     -                     31,761                          21,151                          150.16%

Fines & Forfeits

82-000-43-00-4330 LIBRARY FINES 1,156                  38                       89                       315                     67                       199                     49                       99                       2,011                           1,000                           201.11%

Charges for Service

82-000-44-00-4401 LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION CARDS 2,212                  730                     569                     2,987                  628                     2,519                  206                     -                     9,852                           8,500                           115.90%

82-000-44-00-4422 COPY FEES 299                     168                     210                     382                     121                     163                     -                     438                     1,781                           3,000                           59.38%

Investment Earnings
